5616596313

T-760 P.03/05 Job-418

USPTO

2/28/2008 7:33:19 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: JENNIFER PARKINS RABIN COMPANY: 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE; FOURTH FLOOR

TRADI	EMARK	ASSIC	inme <u>nt</u>

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/21/2008 900099670

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Alama	Formerly	Execution Data	Entity Type
Name		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
l lki.s. Care Management/SDM, Inc.)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Care Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	3030 Hartiey Road, Suite 290	
City:	Jącksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32257	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3217288	BECAUSE IF YOU WANT TO TREAT DISEASE YOU'VE GOT TO KNOW WHERE IT LIVES		
Registration Number:	3210771	BIRTHWAIT		
Registration Number:	3217249	DISEASES RESPOND TO MEDICINE. PEOPLE RESPOND TO CARE.		
Registration Number:	3224400	EMPLOYEE WELLNESS NOW HIGHLY CONTAGIOUS		
Registration Number:	3286398	EXPERIENCE HEALTH NY		
Registration Number:	3260834	EXPERIENCE HEALTH365		
Registration Number:	3352035 SERVICES THE PERSONAL TOUCH IN HEALTH			
Registration Number:	3224398	SKYROCKETING HEALTHCARE COSTS NOW UNDER QUARANTINE		
Registration Number:	3217289	SO NOW PATIENTS AREN'T PATIENTS THEY'RE PEOPLE AGAIN		
Serial Number:	78981577	EXPERIENCE HEALTH FL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0901** FEB-28-08 14:19 From:AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON

5616596313

T-760 P.04/05 Job-418

USPTO

eriji Neva

2/28/2008 7:33:19 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO JENNIFER PARKINS RABIN COMPANY: 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE: FOURTH FLOOR

(561)669-6318 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 591-683-5000 Phone: tina.lynch@akarman.com Email: Jennifer Perkins Rabin Correspondent Name: 222 Lakeview Avenue; Fourth Floor Address Line 1: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401-6183 Address Line 4: 7181-0 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Jennifer Parkins Rabin NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Jennifer Parkins Rabin/ Signature: 02/21/2008 Deta: Total Attachments: 1 source=7191-0 #2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0902

H07000257719 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION U.S. CARE MANAGEMENT/SDM, INC.

5616596313

This Amendment is filed pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, to reflect an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of U.S. CARE MANAGEMENT/SDM, INC. (the "Corporation"), and in connection therewith, the undersigned officer, acting upon authority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, hereby sets forth as follows:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is: U.S. CARE MANAGEMENT/SDM, INC.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of U.S. CARE MANAGEMENT/SDM, INC. 2. is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be U.S. CARE MANAGEMENT, INC."

- 3. Except as amended hereby, the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors. by written action dated October 17, 2007, pursuant to Section 607, Florida Statutes, to be effective as of the date filed with the Division of Corporations, Office of the Secretary of State, State of Florida. The Amendment was approved without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the Corporation hereby certifies that these Articles of Amendment were duly adopted by the Corporation on October 17, 2007.

FREDERIC GOLDSTEIN, President

H07000257719 3

REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/21/2008